Other debtors -   -   315,504,961   315,504,961
 10,916,344,126   2,116,244,359   2,274,783,241   15,307,371,726

Liabilities

Mathematical provision for life insurance -   1,767,082,917   -   1,767,082,917

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss 35,429,371   (266,437) 2,846,747   38,009,681

Financial liabilities of the deposit component of insurance contracts and
on insurance contracts and operations considered for accounting
purposes as investment contracts

7,836,592,350   523,530,129   -   8,360,122,479

Hedge derivatives 4,296,288   -   2,200,674   6,496,962

Deposits received from reinsurers -   36,294,822   -   36,294,822

Other financial liabilities -   567,513,033   -   567,513,033

Other creditors -   -   288,396,384   288,396,384
 7,876,318,009   2,894,154,464   293,443,805   11,063,916,278

At 31 December 2021 and 2020, the sensitivity of the fair value of the Group’s financial instruments with exposure to

interest rate risk to positive and negative changes of 50, 100 and 200 basis points (bps) respectively was:
 2021

 Change Change Change Change Change Change

 +200 bps +100 bps +50 bps -50 bps -100 bps -200 bps

Assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (20,467,209) (10,573,602) (5,377,184) 5,570,259 11,347,388 23,586,604

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive
income

(566,670,752) (299,167,862) (154,449,247) 167,036,777 350,860,153 796,816,476

Financial assets at amortised cost (63,525,370) (32,370,938) (16,342,289) 16,665,948 33,666,002 2,617,608

 (650,663,331) (342,112,401) (176,168,721) 189,272,983   395,873,543   823,020,688

Liabilities

Other financial liabilities 1,818,849   925,484   466,854   (475,279) (959,189) (1,953,767)

 1,818,849   925,484   466,854   (475,279) (959,189) (1,953,767)

 2020

 Change Change Change Change Change Change

 +200 bps +100 bps +50 bps -50 bps -100 bps -200 bps

Assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (23,222,803) (11,974,590) (6,082,559) 6,282,842 12,776,452 26,442,023

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive
income

(595,139,772) (314,193,270) (162,223,076) 175,546,269 368,943,939 839,837,385

Financial assets at amortised cost (91,430,834) (46,747,191) (23,640,172) 24,191,551 48,953,528 100,269,319

 (709,793,409) (372,915,050) (191,945,807) 206,020,662   430,673,919   966,548,727

Liabilities

Other financial liabilities 2,641,215   1,348,381   681,328   (696,009) (1,407,118) (2,876,391)

 2,641,215   1,348,381   681,328   (696,009) (1,407,118) (2,876,391)

The sensitivity of the fair value of the financial assets and technical liabilities was calculated by considering the future cash

flows discounted at the respective YTM, with positive and negative changes of 50, 100 and 200 bps, in the respective yields.

144

Fidelidade - Companhia de Seguros, S.A. Consolidated Annual Report 2021
(Amounts in Euros except when expressly indicated otherwise)

144

Currency risk

At 31 December 2021 and 2020, the breakdown of financial instruments by currency was as follows:

 2021

 Euros US dollars HK dollars
Other

currencies
Total